

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

9014 Rhode island ave • College Park, maryland 20740 301-345-3600 ph • 301-345-4292 fax

ARELIS PÉREZ
CHAIRMAN

MICHELLE JOHNSON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

April 3, 2024

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FIVE YEAR PLAN, ANNUAL & CAPITAL FUND PLAN

The Housing Authority of The City of College Park (HACCP) is proposing to amend the Five-Year Plan, Annual and Capital Fund Plan. The HACCP will conduct a Public Hearing to obtain comments on its proposed Five Year Plan & Capital Fund Program Grant

(CFP). The Annual Plan and Five-Year Public Housing Agency (PHA) Plan describes the HACCP's mission and the long-term plan for achieving that mission over the subsequent one and five years. The Capital Fund Program (CFP) provides financial assistance in the form of grants to public housing agencies (PHAs) to carry out capital and management activities including those listed in Section 9(d)(1) of the United States Housing Act of 1937 (1937 Act).

The HACCP public comment period will begin on April 3, 2024, and the HACCP will continue to receive written comments until May 21, 2024, at 4:00pm. The Public Hearing will be held on May 21, 2024, beginning at 10:00am; at 9014 Rhode Island Ave College Park MD, 20740 (Community Room) and online at:

HEARING VIA ZOOM:

Michelle Johnson is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: CAPITAL FUND PLAN

Time: May 21, 2024 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting







EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

9014 RHODE ISLAND AVE • COLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740 301-345-3600 PH • 301-345-4292 FAX

ARELIS PÉREZ
CHAIRMAN

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88516674447

Meeting ID: 885 1667 4447

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,88516674447# US (Washington DC)

+16469313860,,88516674447# US

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kkUkgnzRX

Persons wishing to make a statement during the public hearing, persons who wish to receive additional information or provide written comments should contact Michelle Johnson by April 22, 2024, Executive Director of the Housing Authority of The City of College Park in writing by email at mcjohnson@haccp.agency.

Sign language and language translators will be made available upon request. Those requesting service should contact Michelle Johnson by email at mcjohnson@haccp.agency by April 22, 2024. Location of the forum is handicap accessible. Korean interpreter will be at the meeting. Copies of the proposed changes will be available at the Housing Authority of The City of College Park front desk and online at haccpmd.agency.

Public housing was established to provide decent and safe rental housing for eligible low-income families, the elderly, and persons with disabilities. The Housing Authority of The City of College Park affirmatively promotes equal opportunity and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, disability, familial status, national origin, marital status, sources of income sexual orientation in admission or access to benefits in its federally assisted programs and activities.



